

PROTOCOL FOR COOPERATION



BETWEEN YILDIZ TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY AND KOREA UNIVERSITY

- Yıldız Technical University and Korea University, in desiring to develop academic exchange and cooperation in teaching and research for the advancement and dissemination of learning, agree as follows:
  - A. To allow and use their best endeavors to affect visits from one university to the other by members of the academic staff for the purpose of participating in joint teaching, joint research, joint conferences and joint cultural programs.
  - B. To offer admission to qualified students from one university to the other into undergraduate and graduate courses.
  - C. To encourage the exchange of scientific materials, publications and information.
  - D. To prepare, as necessary, additional working programs detailing specific forms and contents of cooperation.
- The universities agree to provide exchange faculty members with proper academic status at the host institution, research facilities, access to university libraries, and other assistance and advice when necessary.
- The universities acknowledge that all visits of staff and admissions of certified students will be subject to compliance with the entry and visa regulations of the Republic of Korea and Republic of Turkey and the university requirements with respect to staff appointments and student admissions.
- 4. The universities understand that any financial arrangements will have to be negotiated and will depend on the availability of funds.
- 5. The universities agree to supply regularly to one another information and material about academic offerings and requirements for exchange students.
- 6. The programs outlined in this protocol are subject to the development of subsequent program-specific Protocols including the necessary details for implementation. Such Protocols will be made in accordance with the internal rules and responsibilities of each institution and are to define the obligations and responsibilities of each party.

 This Protocol shall remain in effect for a period of five years. However, it is understood that either party may end this agreement anytime by mutual consent or by six months' notice.

For this purpose, the responsible parties will be the Rector of Yıldız Technical University and the President of Korea University.

Signed on behalf of: Yıldız Technical University Signed on behalf of: Korea University

••7

Prof. Dr. Bahri Şahin Rector Yıldız Technical University

Date: 10 11. 2016

the

Prof. Jaeho Yeom President Korea University

Dec. F. 2016 Date: